

# **Declaration of Conformity**

## Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 lkast

#### Manufactoring supplier:

Izawa Corporation Ltd. 10-6,ASAHIGAOKA,TAJIMI,GIFU,JAPAN 507-0071 Tajimi – JP

Item no. 82050101

Item name Camellia Plate, Blue

Material Porcelain Size Ø16xH3 cm

#### **Compliance of following Regulations**

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Directive

#### By following Standards

- Danish Ordiance on materials and articles intended for food contact (BEK nr 1248 of 30 October 2018) Leachable Lead and Cadmium
- The European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC

### **WARNINGS**

Wash before use! Safe for dishwasher. Safe for microwave. Safe for oven.







Conditions of use

All types of food



Lene Haus Vg. 3-5-106-7-50 Bast Tol-1-45 9626 16-5-16 vs. 9626-4656 Compliance & Sustainability Assistant www.bismingville.com

Photo